



2.14.03

DEMARK 4234-0104;-0105;-0106;-0107;-0108;-0109T

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT	
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513	February 14, 2002
Sir:	
Please record the attached Assignment document:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	
LYDALL, INC. One Colonial Road Manchester, CT 06040	
Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - Delaware Other	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BENNETT FLEET (CHAMBLY), INC. 2700 Rue Bourgogne Chambly QUEBEC J3L 4B6 CANADA	
Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Canada Other	85 00 X
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	002 LMMELLER 00000164 1281494 81 62 62 Ref: 02/20/2002 LMMELLER 00103108 2448 Name/Number:1281494 425.00 CR
Execution Date: April 2, 2001	002 LME 81 82 82 82 845 W

REEL: 002446 FRAME: 0490

4. Registration number(s):

DOCUMENT: ____5

COLONIAL	1,281,494	June 12, 1984
FORMOBOARD	508,457	April 12, 1949
"L" BOARD	1,020,763	September 16, 1975
LY-TUFF	1,245,278	July 12, 1983
STAT-SCREEN	1,292,857	September 4, 1984
STITCH-EZE	1,063,325	April 12, 1977

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747 (703) 205-8000

6.	Total num	per of applications and/or registrations involved:6
7.	X	The recording fee in the amount of \$190.00 is enclosed.
8.		Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$ A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.
9.	X	The commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR 2.6 which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP
By Joe Channey Minus
Joe McK nney Mundy
Reg. No. 32,334
P.O. Box 747
Falls Church, VA 22040-0747
(703) 250-8000
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002446 FRAME: 0491

Exhibit B-1

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lydall, Inc., of Manchester, CT (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has adopted, used and is using the marks identified on Attachment A hereto and is the owner of said marks, for which registration was granted by, or for which application for registration has been filed in, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as shown on Attachment A, and is the owner of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks; and

WHEREAS, Bennett Fleet (Chambly), Inc. of Quebec, Canada (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said marks, registrations, applications, goodwill, title, and any other rights associated with the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, the said marks, registration, application, title and rights in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the said registration and application.

. 2

This Assignment is executed as of this 2nd day of April, 2001.

Lydall, Inc.

Walter A. Kuschmeyer

Executive Vice President Finance and Administration,
Chief Financial Officer

RECORDED: 02/14/2002

Attachment A

TRADEMARKS COVINTON OPERATION

TRADEMARK/COUNTRY	PRESENT STATUS\DATES	<u>NEXT</u> RENEWAL DATE
Colonial®	Reg. 6/12/84	
US 1,281,494	Affidavit due 06/12/04	
Cycle-Write®	Řeg. 7 /29/97	07/29/07
US 2,083,859	Affidavit due 7/29/02	
Canada-494,471	Reg.5/12/98	05/12/13
Japan-4,217,625	Reg. 12/4/98	06/05/08
Korea-390,887	Reg. 1/14/98	01/14/08
Mexico-543,773	Reg. 2/28/97	02/06/07
Europe 435,750 (1-9)	Reg. 1/10/99	
FLAMESTOP®	Reg. 10/20/98	10/20/08
2,197,654	Affidavit due 10/20/03	
Formoboard®	Reg. 4/12/49	
US 508,457	Renewed 10/10/89	4/12/09
"L" Board®	Reg. 9/16/75	
us 1,020,763	Affidavit 2/25/82	9/16/05
Ly-Tuff®	Reg. 7/12/83	
US 1,245,278	Affidavit 11/14/88	7/12/03
Pencil Slat for 21** Cent.	Reg. 1/4/00	1/4/10
2,305,952	Aff 1/4/05	
75/570,494		
Stat-Screen®	Reg. 9/4/84	
US 1,292,857	Affidavit 5/7/90	09/04/04
Stitch-eze®	Reg. 4/12/77	
US 1,063,325	Affidavit 5/24/82	04/12/07
Canada 225,498	Reg. 1/20/78	01/20/08
CALLES CONTRACTOR CONT		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002446 FRAME: 0494